
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2257
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2003
LOSSES TO INDIAN SHIPPING COMPANY
BODAKUNTI VENKATESHWARLU

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian shipping companies suffered losses as a result of outbreak of SARS in far Eastern countries;

(b) if so, whether these shipping companies had to curtail their voyages to ports in far Eastern Region; and

(c) if so, the other details in this regard ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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